

## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

01/29/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	Jamie Rodrigues	NAME: Betty Barnes				
	104 W College St	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 936-564-7000 FAX (A/C, No): 936-5	560-9224			
	Nacogodches, TX 75965	E-MAIL ADDRESS: betty.bames.ijpl@statefarm.com				
Interval	Nacogodones, 17 70000	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#			
	and desired to self-sense and family to the sense of the	INSURER A : State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company	25178			
INSURED	BWNLG LLC DBA SERVPRO OF	INSURER B:				
	LUFKIN/S NACOGDOCHES COUNTY	INSURER C:				
	114 MULLER ST	INSURER D:				
	NACOGDOCHES TX 75961-4834	INSURER E:				
	14/10/00/DOCINES 1/1/09/14/04	INSURER F:				

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

NSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR		See Attached		43/16	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTEO PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ \$ \$	
						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						\$	
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		100 3478-D03-43D	10/03/2015	04/03/2016	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	
	ANY AUTO		117 2061-D01-43B	10/01/2015	04/01/2016	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	1,000,000
to make	ALL OWNED X SCHEDULED AUTOS		135 1887-B19-43C	08/19/2015	02/19/2016	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	1,000,000
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS		146 9005-D19-43B	10/19/2015	04/19/2016	PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	100,000
			140 9005-015-450				\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR			1		EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MAD	E				AGGREGATE	\$	
	DED RETENTION\$						\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION		0001300012	01/26/2016	01/26/2017	WC STATU- TORY LIMITS X OTH- ER		
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICE/MEMBER EXCLUDED?  (Mandatory in NH)		N/A Y	000.000.2			E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
		1 " "				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
	if yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
			See Attached		11/3/16			

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

Additional Autos with same liability limits as noted above:

150 6629-F25-43 12/25/2015 - 06/25/2016; 191 8381-B26-43 08/26/2015 - 02/26/2016; 236 4682-F20-43 12/20/2015 - 06/20/2016;

318 4587-A18-43 01/18/2016 - 07/18/2016; 331 2823-B01-43 08/01/2015 - 02/01/2016

Workers Compensation insurance provided by Texas Mutual Insurance Company, 6210 E Highway 290, Austin, TX 78723-1098

## **CERTIFICATE HOLDER**

Stephen F Austin State University, Its Officials, Directors, Employees, Representatives, and Volunteers PO Box 13030, 1936 North St

Nacogdoches, TX 75962

## CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

1001486 132849.6, 11.45-2010



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/6/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C. No. Ext): E-MAIL ADDRESS: RODUCER Affinity Insurance Services, Inc. SERVPRO Franchisee Insurance Center SERVPRO Franchisee Insurance Center FAX (A/C, No): 866-231-2006 800-567-4028 159 E. County Line Road Hatboro, PA 19040 RRRGInsurance@aon.com INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # INSURER A: Restoration Risk Retention Group 12209 SERVPRO of Lufkin SURED INSURER B: BWNLG, LLC INSURER C : 114 Muller St. Nacogdoches TX 75961 INSURER D : INSURER E :

INSURER F:

**CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 26830496** COVERAGES THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. INSO WVD POLICY EFF POLICY EXP TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER LIMITS COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY RGL060777 11/3/2015 11/3/2016 EACH OCCURRENCE 1,000,000 DAMAGE TO RENTED CLAIMS-MADE / OCCUR 100,000 PREMISES (Fa occurrence)

						MED EXP (Any one person)	s 5,000
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
Ī	✓ POLICY PRO- LOC .			4		PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	s 2,000,000
r	OTHER:						\$
1	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$
	ANY AUTO					BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
1	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
1	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
							\$
I	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE	\$
I	DED RETENTION\$						\$
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY					PER OTH-	
1	NY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	NIA				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$
1	Mandatory in NH)	14.7				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$
	yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$
-	CPL		RPU060502	11/3/2015	11/3/2016	PER OCC: \$1,000,000 A	
	Aisc Professional Liability Limited Service & Repair Liability		RMPL100624 RLS060925	11/3/2015 11/3/2015	11/3/2016 11/3/2016	PER OCC: \$250,000 AG PER OCC: \$250,000 AG	

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

" Supplemental Name " BWNLG, LLC dba Servpro of Lufkin/S. Nacogdoches County

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION		
Stephen F. Austin State University its officials, directors, employees representatives and Volunteers	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		
1936 North St. Nacogdoches TX 75962	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Anne Cassidy		

**REVISION NUMBER:**